MR. LAXMAN LAL KHINCHI  
(Borrower) 

2. MR. LAXMAN LAL 
KHINCHI S/O MR. MOTI LAL 
KHINCHI (Mortgagor) 
3. MR. AAKASH KHICHI 
S/O MR. LAXMAN KHICHI     
(Guarantor) 

13(2) Notice Issue Date 10/09/2024 
For Loan Account No. 2221251442010261 
is Rs. 2,99,13,692/- (Rupees Two Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Thirteen 
Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two Only) as on date 10-Sept-2024   

For Loan Account No. 9001222629313060 is Rs. 47,363/- (Rupees Forty 
Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three Only) as on date 10-Sept-
2024 

For Loan Account No. 9001222629313080 is Rs. 13,38,054/- (Rupees 
Thirteen Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Fifty Four Only) as on date 10-Sept-
2024 

Total Collectively amount Rs. 3,12,99,109/- (Rupees Three Crore Twelve 
Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred Nine Only) as on date 10-Sept-
2024 

28 January 2026   From 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM With 
unlimited extension of Five Minutes 

Last Date of Bid Submission 
27 January 2026   Upto 06:00 PM 

AU Small Finance Bank Ltd., Bank Branch, 1 to 3, 
Ground Floor, Plot No.

[...]

LAXMAN KHICHI 
(Guarantor) 

5. MR. BANSHI LAL BALA 
S/O MR. LALU RAM 
(Guarantor/Mortgagor) 

Physical Possession done on 01-11-2025 for property no. 1 and 30-10-
2025 for property no. 2 

For Loan Account No. 2221251442010261 
is Rs. 3,75,59,397/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Five Lakh Fifty Nine 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Seven Only) as on date 15-Dec-2025   

For Loan Account No. 9001222629313060 is Rs. 2,01,380/- (Rupees Two 
Lakh One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Only) as on date 15-Dec-2025 

For Loan Account No. 9001222629313080 is Rs. 18,22,958/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eight Only) as 
on date 15-Dec-2025 

Total Collectively amount Rs. 3,95,83,735/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety 
Five Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Five Only) 
plus Future interest & charges extra. 

Descriptions of the property/Properties                                                                         Reserve Price, Earnest Money Deposit & Bid Increment Amount (In Rs.) 

Property No. 1 
All That Part and Parcel of Residential Property, Plot No.

[...]

Sector-9, Udaipur, Rajasthan. Area admeasuring 3600 sq. ft. Owned by Mr. 
Laxman Lal Khinchi. 
Boundaries: -  
East- Road    West-Plot No. 340, 341 
North- Plot No. 367   South-Plot No. 366 F 
Total Built Up Area 8500 Sq. Ft. Approx.  

FOR PROPERTY NO. 1 
RESERVE PRICE Rs.  3,06,22,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Six Lakh Twenty Two 
Thousand Only)  

EMD Rs.  30,62,200/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred Only) 
Bid Incremental Amount 
Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) 

Property No. 2 
All That Part and Parcel of Residential Converted Property, Situated at Khasra No. 
4955, 4956, Revenue Village Khegro Ki Bhagal, Gram Panchayat Lakadwas, Tehsil

[...]

- East- Aaraji No. 4954 (Land of Uda S/o Kalu Meena),West-Aaraji No. 
3331 (Common Road), North- Aaraji No. 3331 (Common Road), South- Aaraji No. 
4957 (Land of Uda S/o Kalu Meena) 
Total Built Up Area 1250 Sq. Ft. Approx. 

FOR PROPERTY NO. 2 
RESERVE PRICE Rs.  86,87,000/- (Rupees Eighty Six Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand 
Only)  

EMD Rs.   8,68,700/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred 
Only) 
Bid Incremental Amount 
Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) 

All Interested participants / bidders are requested to visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net & https://www.aubank.in/bank-auction  for further  
details including  Terms & Conditions, to take  part in e-auction sale proceeding and   are also advised to contact Mr.